

London Borough of Lewisham Neighbourhood Forum Application

Name of proposed neighbourhood forum (E.g. Catford Neighbourhood Forum)

Crofton Park and Honor Oak Park Neighbourhood Forum (referred to as 'The Forum' in the rest of this application)

Name of proposed neighbourhood area (E.g. Catford Neighbourhood Area)

Crofton Park and Honor Oak Park Neighbourhood Area

Cllr Pauline Morrison 26 Claybank Grove, Lewisham, SE13 7TD cllr_pauline.morrison@lewisham.gov.uk 020 8244 5315 Councillor, Crofton Park Ward

By submitting this form you are agreeing to make this information publicly available.

PLEASE TURN OVER

Introduction:

HopCroft Neighbourhood Forum was first established in 2014 with agreement from LBL Lewisham. The Draft Plan is now at the point of completion and this application follows the redesignation of the Forum for a further 5 years as agreed at the Special General meeting held 15 June, to enable the continued development of the Neighbourhood Plan and to continue to achieve the objectives of the Forum to the benefit of Crofton park ward.

Statement explaining how the proposed forum is established to promote or improve the social, economic and environmental wellbeing of the area

The Forum will continue to draw on the established local community structures, including members of the well attended Crofton Park Ward Assembly, local residents, community groups and businesses. It will continue to work to the

The following information should be attached to this application form:

Attachment	Included (Y/N)
A copy of the written constitution of the proposed forum.	Y
An OS Map at a minimum of 1:10,000 scale showing the proposed neighbourhood area. Map link is in the Constitution	Y
A statement explaining how the proposed forum is established to promote or improve the social, economic and environmental wellbeing of the area.	Y
Copy of written constitution attached	
OS Map showing the proposed neighbourhood area attached	
Statement explaining how the proposed forum is established to promote or improve the social, economic and environmental wellbeing of the area	
The Forum will continue to draw on the established local community structures, including members of the well-attended Crofton Park Ward Assembly, local residents, community groups and businesses. It will continue to work to the following objectives: to improve the Crofton Park Ward area for the benefit of the inhabitants of the area; to prepare in partnership with the local planning authority a Neighbourhood Plan for the area or in partnership with other forums any wider area; to conserve the character of the area, set out in the Design	
Statement of the Neighbourhood Plan; •	
to promote the social, economic and environmental well-being of the area; to work with members of the local community in assessing the priority of needs, and to work together to address these needs; to encourage the goodwill and involvement of the wider	
to work with the Assembly and community groups to continue to foster community spirit and social cohesion and encourage civic pride	
Statement on membership	
Membership of the Forum is open to those who live or work in Crofton Park Ward and to the area's elected representatives.	
Founding members include residents of both SE4 and SE23 postcode areas, local businesses people who have been involved in Ward Assemblies and in community activities, and members of local community groups such as the Crofton Park Transport Users' Group and the Crofton Park Community Garden project.	
A list of at least 21 members of the proposed forum. For each member, please detail: 1. Their name 2. Their address 3. Their status: whether they area a resident in the area, a worker in	

the area, or an elected member for the area. 4. Preferred contact details e.g. email address (we reserve the right to contact each member to confirm their membership of the proposed Forum)	
A list of Members is attached. A copy of the completed membership forms will be left in the Civic suite reception on Monday evening 24/July	
All Members on the attached list have indicated that they are happy to have their name, status and email address and published	
A statement confirming that members of the proposed forum have all agreed to have their name, status and postcode published (their full address and preferred contact details will be redacted).	

Please return this form to with all the required attachments to:

Emma Talbot
Head of Planning
London Borough of Lewisham
Laurence House
Catford
SE6 4RU

Alternatively, please email the completed form with all the required attachments, marked for the attention of Emma Talbot, Head of Planning, to:

Planning.policy@lewisham.gov.uk